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	CONTACT DETAILS FOR RECOGNISED TRADE 
UNIONS & PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS


	Initials
	Full Name
	Official
	Contact details

	Unison


	Unison
	Yvonne Green

Branch Secretary


	Room 12, Basement, Town Hall. Croydon, CR9 3JS.
Tel: 8760 5435
Yvonne.green@croydon.gov.uk 



	GMB
	General Municipal & Boilermakers Union
	Nana Jackson-Ampaw

Mick Simpkin

Organiser


	Room 2.16, Town Hall. Croydon, CR9 3JS.
Tel; 8726 6000 Ext 62745

Mob: 0770 286 3339
Nana.Jackson-Ampaw@croydon.gov.uk 

Tel: 020 8397 8881

mick.simpkin@gmb.org.uk


	Unite
	(formerly TGWU, AMICUS & AEEU)
	Jane Gosnell

Staff Side Lead
	West Room, Basement, Town Hall Croydon, CR9 3JS.
Tel: 8726 6000 Ext 60352
Jane.gosnell@croydon.gov.uk 


	NEU
	(formerly NUT and ATL)
	Joe Flynn

District Secretary

(first point of contact for teachers)

Edmund McCarthy

Asst Secretary

(first point of contact for support staff)

Lorraine Hunte,
Geoff Boyce,
Dave Winters,
Lesley Koranteng,
Dave Harvey
(Caseworkers)
Sharon Anderson

Regional Officer


	Joseph.flynn@neu.org.uk
Edmund.McCarthy@neu.org.uk
Contact details for caseworkers are available from Joe Flynn
Sharon.A.Anderson@neu.org.uk 

	NASUWT 
NASUWT (Continued)


	National Association of Schoolmasters & Union of Women Teachers


	First point of contact:

Anita McGowan 

Branch Secretary 
Sally Arthey

Senior Caseworker and TPA rep

Graham Cluer

Assistant Secretary

	07815 146912
croydon@nasuwt.net
07809 201634
sally.croydonnasuwt@gmail.com
020 8654 3146

graham.cluer@nasuwt.net
12 Bingham Road
Croydon
CR0 7EB

	VOICE
	(formerly Professional Association of Teachers)
	Andy Garwood Regional Official
	2 St James Court, Friar Gate, Derby, DE1 1BT

Tel: 01332 372 337

Fax: 01332 290 310 
andygarwood@voicetheunion.org.uk

	ASCL 
	Association of School & College Leaders
	Gordon Smith Secretary
	Riddlesdown Collegiate

Tel: 8668 5136
Gordon.Smith@tct-academies.org 


	NAHT 
	National Association of Headteachers
	Local branch

Dan Bowden

Etain Kilbane

Regional Officer

	Croydon@nahtofficials.org.uk 
Tel: 0800 917 4055 (24hr support line)  

dbowden@greenvale.croydon.sch.uk 

Etain.kilbane@naht.org.uk 

	UCU
	Formerly National Association of Teachers in Further & Higher Education
	Nicky Calvert

Casework Officer

Chris Powell

Regional Officer

	nicky.calvert@croydon.gov.uk 

cpowell@ucu.org.uk 

	Aspect (formerly known as NAEIAC)
	National Association of Professionals in Education and Children's Trusts


	Claire Dent Regional Officer
	Claire.dent@prospect.org.uk  

	CHTA (Secondary)
	Croydon Headteachers Assn (Secondary)
	Andy Booth
	Principal - Oasis Coulsdon
01737 551161

	CHTA (Primary)
	Croydon Headteachers Assn (Primary)
	TBC
	TBC 
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